FESCO SHORT TENDER NOTICE.

Tenders are invited for execution of works according to WAPDA/PPMC guide lines, SDI, SOP, specifications & design and valid PEC license <u>for the Year 2023-24</u> having special code EE-04 & EE-05 as per following details.

Tender No.	Description	Amount in Million
120/2024	Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT / LT Steel Structure 31& 36 (feet) under the jurisdiction of Construction Division FESCO Mianwali (Plain Area).	2.00
121/2024	Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT / LT Steel Structure 31& 36 (feet) under the jurisdiction of Construction Division FESCO Mianwali (Hilly Area) .	2.00
122/2024	Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31 & 36 feet from Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of NA-90 (Mianwali).	2.00
123/2024	Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31 & 36 feet from both Designated & Non-Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of Construction Division FESCO Mianwali.	3.00
124/2024	Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31& 36 feet from Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of District Jhang .	3.00
125/2024	Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31& 36 feet from Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of District T.T Singh.	3.00
126/2024	Carriage & erection of HT PC Spun Hollow Poles 45 feet from Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of District T.T Singh.	2.00
127/2024	Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of Construction Division FESCO Mianwali.	2.00
128/2024	Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of Tehsil Piplan .	2.00
129/2024	Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of Tehsil Mianwali .	2.00
130/2024	Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of Tehsil Essa Khel.	2.00
131/2024	Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of Tehsil Kaloor Kot.	2.00
132/2024	Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of District T.T Singh.	3.00
133/2024	Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of District Jhang.	3.00

Tender No.	Description	Amount in Million
134/2024	Stringing of HT Line for DOP/ELR & Deposit Works under the jurisdiction of District Sargodha.	2.00

<u>Eligibility of the</u> <u>Contractor.</u>	 i. Tender(s) will be issued to only those firms, which are prequalified / enlisted with WAPDA/PPMC/DISCOs/NTDC/ FESCO (approved contractors) from office of The Chief Engineer (Dist.) Engineering WAPDA Lahore / office of the Chief Executive Officer FESCO Faisalabad. ii. Registered /Renewed from Pakistan Engineer Council (PEC) class A, B, C & D for the Current Financial Year (2023-2024) having filed specialization (EE-04 & EE-05) iii. Already engaged contractors in FESCO / PD Construction Directorate are required to produce Satisfactory Performance Certificate / No Objection Certificate from the concerned (relating to tender) Construction Division for issuance of tender documents (This condition is not for new contractors overall working in Pakistan for same nature of work). iv. Income tax returns for last 02 Years is mandatory and all contractors must be registered with Punjab Revenue Authority (PRA). v. Bidder shall demonstrate minimum 20% cash of contract value. In this regard, bidder shall provide the bank statement of last three months. 			
Earnest Money.	CDR containing earnest money 2% of the tender amount must be accompanied with each Tender separately.			
<u>Tender Fee.</u>	Rs: 1500/- each (Non-Refundable) Single stage one envelop.			
Date & Time of issuance of Tender Documents.	Tender documents will be available on or before <u>24.06.2024</u> from Office of the Project Director Construction FESCO West Canal Road Abdullah Pur Faisalabad.			
Receiving of Tenders.	Bids / Tenders will be received up to 12:15 PM. On 25.06.2024.			
Date of Opening of tenders. Tenders will be opened on 25.06.2024 at 12:30 PM.				
Place of Tender Opening.	Office of the Project Director Construction FESCO, West Canal Road, Abdullah Pur, Faisalabad.			
Not > All the taxes implemented by the Government will be deducted from the Contractor's Bills.				

- The advertisement is also available on FESCO (<u>www.fesco.com.pk</u>) and PPRA (<u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>) websites.
- > All the procurement will be done according to PPRA Rules-2004.
- FESCO reserves all rights regarding rejection of tenders without providing any justification as defined in clause 33 (1) of PPRA Rules 2004.